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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4068

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.03.2020


SAFETY AUDITS


4068. SHRI THIRUNAVUKKARASAR SU:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether during the recent safety audits it has been found that many hundreds of railway coaches have not been overhauled or serviced periodically;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has allocated any funds for the periodic overhauling/servicing of railway coaches; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/ being taken in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b): No, Sir. All the coaches running on Indian Railways are periodically overhauled as prescribed in maintenance manuals and instructions.


(c) and (d): Yes, Sir. The Government has allocated ₹ 11031.07 crore for the periodic overhauling/servicing of railway coaches in Revised

Estimates 2019-20.

*****

